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CHAPTER 258. -

AN ACT TO REGULATE THE TERMS OF OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COM-
MISSIONERS OF STEARNS COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature af the State of Minnesota:

SEcTION 1. That the terms of the offices of the county commission-
ers of Stearns county shall be as follows: The commissioners of the
first (ist), fourth (4th) and fifth (5th) districts shall hold their respec-
tive offices until the first (1st) day of January, A. D. one theusand
eight handred and cighty-seven (1887}, and until their successors avé
elected and qualified; the commissioners of the second (2d) and third
(34d) districts shall hold their offices until the first (1st) day of Janu-
ary, A. D, one thousand ecight hundred and eighty-nine (18$9), and
until their successors are elected and qualified. And hereafter when
any commissioner is clected for said county le shall be elected for
four (4) years.

SEc. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 27, 1885.

CHAPTER 259.

AN ACT TO REGULATE THE CATCHING OF FISH IN OSAKIS LAKE, SIT-
UATE IN DQUGLAS AXD TODD COUNTIES, AND TO PREVENT SHIP-
MEXT OF FISH CAUGHT IN SAID LAKE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SeEctroN 1. That it shall be unlawful for any person or persons to
take, catch or kill any kind of fish in lake Osakis, situate in the coun-
ties of Douglas and Todd, or in any waters running into said Osakis
lake, from the fifteenth (15th) day of March to the fitteenth (15th) day
of May in any year.

Src. 2. That no person shall export or ship from the railroad depot
at Osakis, in said Douglas connty, fish of any kind faken from the
waters of said Osakis lake or the waters running into said lake.
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SEC. 3. Any person or persons violating the provisions of this aet,
upon conviction thereof, shall pay a fine for sueh and every such
offense, of not less than five (3) dollars nor more than twenty-five (25)
dollars.

SEc. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage.
Approved March 2, 1885.

CHAPTER 260.

AN ACT TO I'ROHIBIT THE CATCHING OR DESTRUCTIOX OF FISI IN
WAVERLY OR LITTLE WAVERLY LAKES, IN THE TOWNSHII' OF
MARYSVILLE, OR BUFFALO OR PULASKI LAKES, IN THE TOWXSHIP

" OF BUFFALO, WRIGHT COUNTY, MINNESOTA, BETWEEN THE DATES
OF DECEMBER FIRST (1s1) AND THE FOLLOWING FIRST (1sT) DAY OF
MAY IN EACH YEAL.

Be it enacted by the Lef/zsi(mnc of the State of anesota

Section 1. That it shall be unlawful for any person or persons to
eateh, kill, or destroy any fish within the waters of Waverly or
Little Waverly lakes in the township of Marysville, or Buffalo or I*u-
laski lakes, in the township of Bufiulo, Wright eounty, Minnesota, or
in any outlet or inleb of said lakes within one (1) mile thereof, betwuen
the first (1st) day of December and the following first (1st) day of May
in each year.

SEC. 2. Whoever violates the provisions of the preceding section
shall be deemed guilty of a misdewmeanor, and upon conviction thereof
shall be punished by a fine of’ not less than five (5) nor more than ten
(10) dollars for each and every offense, together with the costs of
prosecution, and in defanlt of the puyment thereof shall be committed-.
to the connty jail for u term not exceeding thirty (30) days. Justices
of the peace shall have jurisdiction of all proseentions under this aet,
and all fines arising from such prosecations shall be paid into the

county treasury of Wright county for the use of the common schools
of said county.

SEc. 3. This act shall take effect -md be in foree from and after its
passage.

Approved March 2, 1885.
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